

**Schur Packaging Systems AB** Telegatan 2 S-575 36 Eksjö

Sweden

Tel. +46 (0)381 663 300 Fax +46 (0)381 663 399

## **Press Release**

## Schur consolidates machine business in Horsens, Denmark

To further expand and strengthen its machine platform and offering to its customers Schur has decided to centralize all sales, development, production and after sales activities into one company.

The Newspaper, distribution, palletizing and logistic products from Schur Packaging Systems AB will be moved to Schur Technology a/s in Horsens and a new technology center will be established for these products.

As part of this change the sales and service company Schur Wamac France SAS in Paris has been sold to the local management.

The transfer of operations from Schur Packaging Systems AB to Schur Technology a/s will commence immediately and is expected to be finalized in April 2019.

Eksjö September, 2018 Schur Packaging Systems AB